

## Lower Coating Services Activity During the Fourth Quarter

Impact Coatings announces that the activity level at its Coating Service Center Sweden during the fourth quarter so far has not met the expectation of a continued high level of activity as communicated in the third quarter 2023 interim report. The lower activity is mainly linked to delayed orders in electrolysis, where the company has a primary customer. Although planned volumes are still expected, delays in the receipt of orders imply that Impact Coatings expects to have insufficient time to produce and invoice at the same level as in the second and third quarters of 2023. As described in the third quarter 2023 interim report, the production of electrolysis stacks is in a ramp-up phase during which order timing and size can vary.

As a result of the lower activity, the Coating Service Center Sweden has transitioned to single-shift production but is prepared to ramp up again when needed. In parallel, the company is working on moving from tests and sample series to volume production for a wider customer base within electrolysis and other application areas.

As planned, the company intends to publish its report for the fourth quarter and full year 2023 on February 16, 2024.

## For more information contact:

Jonas Nilsson, CEO +46 70 731 09 04

Peter Högfeldt, Director IR +46 708 87 44 34

E-mail: investors@impactcoatings.com

This information is information that Impact Coatings is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person [s] set out above, at 2023-11-28 17:58 CET.

Press Release 28 November 2023 17:58:00 CET



## **About Impact Coatings**

Impact Coatings offers customer-focused coating services, clean coating technologies, and flexible coating systems with focus on hydrogen solutions, autonomous safety functions, and tailored coating solutions for high-end applications.

The company utilizes vacuum deposition methods - sustainable processes to apply thin layers of metal or ceramic coatings that improve performance and durability. Impact Coatings markets coating equipment under the trademark INLINECOATER<sup>™</sup> and coating materials under the trademark MAXPHASE<sup>™</sup>. The company's service models and systems are flexible and scalable to fit the fast-paced markets the company operates within.

The Impact Coatings share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (Nasdaq Nordic). The company's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB.

## Attachments

Lower Coating Services Activity During the Fourth Quarter